NEWS



Contact: Annie Jones
Market Director of Communications

Annie.Jones@ritzcarlton.com 504-913-4114

THE RITZ-CARLTON GOLF RESORT, NAPLES APPOINTS JENNY PICCIONE AS GENERAL MANAGER

The Iconic Naples Golf Resort to be Led Through Transformation by Seasoned Ritz-Carlton Veteran

NAPLES, FL (May 3, 2021) – The Ritz-Carlton Golf Resort, Naples has welcomed Jenny Piccione as General Manager, overseeing operations of the iconic Southwest Florida resort. A seasoned industry professional with over eighteen years of luxury hospitality experience within The Ritz-Carlton, Jenny brings her passion for the brand's gold standard of excellence and outstanding service to the iconic Naples resort. Jenny will lead the Ladies & Gentlemen of The Ritz-Carlton Golf Resort, Naples through the resort's exciting next chapter, 'Tide of Transformation,' which brings a new immersive pool experience, The Reservoir, and dining destination, Ria, to the luxury resort.

Most recently, Jenny served as Hotel Manager at The Ritz-Carlton Orlando, Grande Lakes, where she oversaw and managed an impressive \$34 million renovation. Throughout her career that has spanned nearly two decades, she has worked across numerous disciplines, holding a variety of roles and working her way up through The Ritz-Carlton brand. Starting her career as Front Office Agent at The Ritz-Carlton, Palm Beach in 2002, she later became Rooms Executive and Director of Operations at The Ritz-Carlton, Buckhead, before transitioning to Director of Human Resources at the property. Recognized for her passion and successes, over the years Jenny has led her teams to achieve several accolades including hotel of the Year- Classic Luxury for the Eastern Region and Community Footprints Hotel of the Year.

Jenny brings her ambitious visions for the resort to life across culinary, wellness and family-programming sectors, while continuing to honor the heritage and legacy of the celebrated property. Praised by peers and industry professionals as a results-driven and detail-orientated leader, Jenny will manage the expansive resort that is comprised of 295 luxury guestrooms and suites, a variety of culinary experiences, meetings and weddings facilities, as well as guest experiences at Tiburón Golf Club's two championship courses, all while leading The Ritz-Carlton Golf Resort into its next chapter of transformation.

For more information about The Ritz-Carlton Golf Resort, Naples, please call 800-542-8680 or visit http://www.ritzcarlton.com/resortsofnaples

About The Ritz-Carlton Golf Resort, Naples

The Forbes Four Star, AAA Four Diamond Ritz-Carlton Golf Resort, Naples is renowned for its exceptional personalized service, inventive cuisine and luxurious accommodations, with panoramic views of the adjacent Greg Norman-designed Tiburón Golf Club. The 295-room Mediterranean-style resort, ranked as one of the top hotels in the U.S. by Travel + Leisure and U.S. New & World Report is home to a new immersive water experience, The Reservoir, boasting a 600ft lazy river, dedicated family pools and luxury cabanas. Providing an unmatched culinary program, which takes guests on a gastronomic journey around the world, the resort features four unique dining destinations, including the newly debuted Latin-American inspired Ria. The luxury resort is home to a pair of 36-hole signature Greg Norman golf courses at Tiburón. The Ritz-Carlton Golf Resort, Naples boasts two stunning PGA-level golf courses which host two major professional golf tournaments annually.

About The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, LLC

The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C., of Bethesda, MD, part of Marriott International, Inc., currently operates more than 100 hotels in 32 countries and territories. For more information or reservations, visit the company web site at www.ritzcarlton.com, for the latest company updates, visit news.marriott.com and to join the live conversation, use #RCMemories and follow along on Facebook, Twitter, and Instagram. The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Marriott International, Inc. (NASDAQ:MAR). The Ritz-Carlton is proud to participate in Marriott Bonvoy, the global travel program from Marriott International. The program offers members an extraordinary portfolio of global brands, exclusive experiences on Marriott Bonvoy Moments and unparalleled benefits including free nights and Elite status recognition. To enroll for free or for more information about the program, visit MarriottBonvoy.marriott.com.